HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 631 by Representative Miguez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "2418(I)(1)" to "(19)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, change "2418(I)(1)" to "(19)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 17 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 7 "(19) "Tire" means a continuous solid or pneumatic rubber covering
- 8 encircling the wheel of a motor vehicle or off-road vehicle, including the spare tire
- 9 of such vehicles."